
3.44

3.45

3.23

3.20

3.34

3.16

3.27 3.21

3.29

2.63

3.12 3.19

3.21

2.65

3.46

3.31 3.09

3.44 3.19

3.42

3.48

3.33
3.30

2.85

3.33
3.29

3.40

3.40

3.39

3.51

3.20
2.98

3.39 3.26

3.37

3.31

3.23

2.73

3.29

3.48

3.42

3.40

3.15

3.10

3.16

3.27

3.10

3.15

fe=1.47

fe=1.54
3.003.06

3.08
3.19

3.31

3.43

3.44

3.26

3.28

3.47

3.35

3.54

3.33

3.55

3.26

3.23

3.51

3.52
3.44

3.22

3.33

3.49

3.54

3.68

3.43

3.42

3.35

3.54

3.60

3.53

3.53

3.64

3.40

3.23

2.82

3.18
3.50

3.59 3.39

3.40
3.61

3.40

2.76

3.05

3.34

3.56

3.50 3.52

3.54

3.43

3.56

3.54

3.64

3.55

3.63

3.48

3.66

3.59

3.55

3.67
3.48

3.58

3.37

3.39 3.35

3.45

3.38

3.38
3.38

3.50

3.52

3.45

3.333.39

3.49

3.45

3.23

3.51

3.54

 3.34

3.50

3.49

3.23

3.53

3.42

3.40

 

 3.44

3.94

3.44

 

 

3.21

3.23

3.38

3.31

3.26

3.46

3.51

3.54

3.54

3.59

3.48

3.48

3.50

3.49

3.52

3.50

3.52

3.50

3.47

3.47

3.49

3.55

3.55

3.54

3.51

3.55

3.51

3.47

3.45

3.38

3.41

3.35

3.20

3.18

3.31

3.36

3.25

3.19

3.34

3.13

3.39

3.30

3.29

3.52

3.38

3.33

3.43

3.43

3.34

R

S

T

zone
non

relevée

euc

camera

euc

euc
euc euc

euc

euc

euc

euc

euc

euc
euc

euc

euc

euc
euc

euc
euc euc

euc

portail

camera

portail

haie

haie

haie

clôture

clôture

clôture

clôture

clôture

clôture

euc

camera

pal

p r

3.41

3.43

3.35

2.61

8
76543

2
1

9 10 11 12 13 14

16

17

15

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
25

26

27

28

29

30

31
32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39

40
41

42
43

44

o
ri
e
n
ta

tio
n

a
p
p
ro

xi
m

a
tiv

e

3.11
3.44

3.45

3.24

3.35

3.23

3.20

3.34

3.16

3.27 3.21

3.29

2.63

3.12 3.19

3.21

2.65

3.46

3.31 3.09

3.44 3.19

3.42

3.48

3.33
3.30

2.85

3.33
3.29

3.40

3.40

3.39

3.51

3.20
2.98

3.39 3.26

3.37

3.31

3.23

2.73

3.29

3.48

3.42

3.40

3.15

3.11

3.10

3.16

3.27

3.10

3.15

fe=1.47

fe=1.60

fe=1.54
3.003.06

3.17
3.36

3.08
3.19

3.31

3.43

3.44

3.26

3.28

3.47

3.35

3.54

3.33

3.55

3.26

3.23

3.51

3.52
3.44

3.22

3.33

3.49

3.54

3.68

3.43

3.42

3.35

3.54

3.60

3.53

3.53

3.64

3.40

3.23

2.82

3.18
3.50

3.59 3.39

3.40
3.61

3.40

2.76

3.05

3.34

3.56

3.50 3.52

3.54

3.43

3.56

3.54

3.64

3.55

3.63

3.48

3.66

3.59

3.55

3.67
3.48

3.58

3.37

3.39 3.35

3.45

3.38

3.38
3.38

3.50

3.52

3.37

3.45

3.333.39

3.28

3.49

3.45

3.23
3.30 

3.44 
3.31

  
3.26

3.30
 

3.58

 3.59  

3.35
 

3.31

3.51

3.54

 3.34

3.50

3.49

3.23

3.53

3.42

3.40

 

 3.44

3.94

3.44

 

 

3.21

3.23

3.38

3.31

3.26

3.46

3.51

3.54

3.54

3.59

3.48

3.48

3.50

3.49

3.52

3.50

3.52

3.50

3.47

3.47

3.49

3.55

3.55

3.54

3.51

3.55

3.51

3.47

3.45

3.32

3.54

3.26

3.23

3.19

3.21

3.41

3.35

3.34

3.36

3.38

3.59

3.41

3.25

3.19
3.18

3.24

3.25

3.43

3.36

3.34

3.38

3.33

3.40

3.36

3.34
3.34

3.32

3.37

3.35

3.18

3.22

3.20
3.17

3.23

3.36

3.34

3.31

3.35

3.21

3.16

3.23

3.34

3.28

3.32

3.25

3.28

3.29

3.29

3.25

3.19

3.75

3.35

3.29

3.30

3.24

3.29

3.28

3.20

3.23

3.33

3.27

3.19

3.12

3.20

3.14

3.20

3.18

3.31

3.38

3.37

3.36

3.25

3.19

3.34

3.42

3.19

3.133.14

3.31
3.21

3.37
3.39

3.36

3.35

3.31

3.49

3.46

3.34
3.31

3.33

3.34

3.37

3.34 3.39

3.30

3.29

3.52

3.35

3.38

3.35

3.33

3.33

3.37

3.36

3.37

3.34

3.38

3.36

3.43

3.45

3.43

3.35

3.44

3.33

3.26

3.43

3.42

3.63

3.84
3.39

3.36

3.45

3.52

3.52

3.59

3.54

3.57

3.56

3.53

3.52

4.03

3.62

3.523.473.56

4.05

3.45

3.58

3.57

3.46

3.47

3.48

3.44

3.49
3.61

3.59

3.34

3.58

3.56

3.55
3.40

3.55
3.53

3.56

3.53

3.76
3.71

3.59

3.62

R

S

T

clôture

zone
non

relevée

euc

camera

euc

euc
euc euc

euc

euc

euc

euc

euc

euc
euc

euc

euc

euc
euc

euc
euc euc

euc

portail

camera

portail

haie

haie

haie

clôture

clôture

clôture

clôture

clôture

clôture

clôture

euc

camera

r

r

tuyau pvc

portail

clôture

portail

r

a

a
a

p

95

94

92

204

91

90

a

r
dalle

dallage

88

76

78

dallage

ac

cyp

a

a
a

palr

rr

dallage

douche p

59

58

57

64

63

56

dallage

mim

p

p

p

p

54

52

p r

r

r

p

60

16

18

pal

pal

a

a

portail

zone non relevée

a

10

11

12

13

p

cloture

cloture

cloture

dallage

3.41

3.43

3.35

2.61

Aménagement
de 44 emplacements

Plan de masse Ech: 1/700

Existant: 162 emplacements

Voirie créée 

Voirie existante

Voirie existante
vers sortie


